SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT

In accordance with the Waste Tire Tranport & Disposal Agreement entered into on September 7, 2022, and all
of its amendments (if any), collectively (the “Agreement”) this Second Amendment to the Agreement (this
“Amendment”) is made and entered into by and between Liberty Tire Recyeling, LLC., whose address
15 550 N. Mission Rd., Orlando, FL 32808; possessing FEIN 47-3444294, (hereinafter referred to
as "CONTRACTOR") and Marion County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, 601 SE 25th
Avenue, Ocala, FL, 34471, (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect until completion of all services required
of CONTRACTOR, and the parties wish to amend the Agreement.

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, COUNTY and
CONTRACTOR (singularly referred to as “Party”, collectively “Parties”) hereto agree as follows:

1. This Amendment shall be deemed to amend and become part of the Agreement in accordance with the
project 22B-192, (the “Project”). All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended herein shall
remain in full force and effect.

2. This Amendment renews the Agreement for One (1) year, effective October 1, 2024 and ending
September 30, 2025 (the "Term").

3. This Amendment adds a rate increase of 3.4% to the processing fee as shown below.

Description Current Rate- Ending 9/30/2024 Requested Rate- Beginning 10/1/2024
Passenger/Light Duty Tires with and without Rims $143 per ton $147.86 per ton

Off Road Tires with and Without Rims 5255 per ton $263.67 per ton

Tire Amnesty Program $1.650 per event (lump sum) $1,706.10 per event {lump sum)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have entered into this Amendment, as approved by the Marion
County Board of County Commissioners, on the date of the last signature below.

iON COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUB-

// {jlw THE/STATE OF FLORIDA
{/);‘/;7/’// 8/20/2024 Hihe 8/20/2024

/' ﬁEGORY .HARRELL, DATE ELLE STONE DATE

ARION COUNTY CLERK OF COURT CHAIRMAN

A ND RELIANCE OF MARION BCC APPROVED: August 20, 2024
INLY, &4 PROVED ASTO 22B-192-CA-02 Waste Tire Tranport & Disposal

e

?;\/‘ M} TTHEV{ G. MINTE DATE
MARION COUNTY AMfTORNEY

KkhkhhhkArAddr b hhddhbhrhdrhdbdbhhbdbhbhb bbb bdbhdbhbbhhddbdbhhhbbdbbhbrhdbhhdhdrdhhbdhbhhddd

22B-192-CA-02 CNT |Page 1 of 2



WITNESS:

Pt

LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING, LLC.

SlGNAT% W ﬂﬁ&

PRINTED NAME’

WIT%V AW(JYW

P Fellon

PRINTED NAME

- : A‘
Doy L(W/{J 812912024
BY: DATE
Mary Merritl
PRINTED:
Area Finance Director
ITS: (TITLE)

228-192-CA-02 CNT [Page 2 of 2



